## UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW (Accredited A++ by NAAC) DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY LUCKNOW – 226 007

\_\_\_\_\_

18 April 2023

Applications are invited for the temporary post of One <u>Research Associate</u> in the project titled "Circannual timekeeping mechanism: Molecular correlates of circannual rhythm regulating gonad development in a passerine bird, *Lonchura punctulata*" funded by the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), Govt. of India, to Dr. Shalie Malik of Department of Zoology.

Essential qualification: As per SERB guidelines available on weblink: <a href="http://www.serb.gov.in/pdfs/Order/OM-Research%20Fellowship-JRF-SRF-RA.pdf">http://www.serb.gov.in/pdfs/Order/OM-Research%20Fellowship-JRF-SRF-RA.pdf</a>
Briefly, for this project, the applicant should have (i) Ph. D. in Zoology/ Life Sciences, or has submitted

Briefly, for this project, the applicant should have (i) Ph. D. in Zoology/ Life Sciences, or has submitted the Ph. D. thesis, and (ii) Expertise to carryout behavioural, physiological, and gene and protein expressions assays with birds, as evidenced by significant research publications. The preference for the appointment on the post of RA will be given to a candidate who has a good knowledge of the subject, and significant experience and expertise of research in the area of the sanctioned project.

Emoluments: as per the SERB sanction.

Tenure of the post: Till the end of the project, based on satisfactory performance.

Apply on plain paper (only hard copy) with your passport size photograph affixed and full academic details along with the copies of relevant certificates, and the contact addresses (email/phone) by April 26, 2023, to Prof. Shalie Malik, Principal Investigator, Department of Zoology, University of Lucknow, Lucknow, email: shellymlk@yahoo.com. Please mark the envelope by the name of the post applied. **Email applications will also be considered.** The applications will be screened and only candidates found likely to be suitable for the post will be called for the interview in person, for which the date will be communicated by email to the screened-in candidates. **NO expense will be paid for attending the interviews. Individual inquiries will not be entertained.** 

Prof. Shalie Malik Principal Investigator SERB Research Project

Shalie Malik